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HISTORICAL MAINE ALEWIFE LANDINGS

SPECIES METRIC TONS POUNDS

ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
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ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE

1435.89
1578.14
1262.44
1108.17
1495.09
1713.95
2081.04
1800.54
1404.05
739.99
640.61
853.57
763.03
671.45
671.13
1409.07
810.07
733.64
1020.31
801.95
736.09
886.14
1005.39
1220.80
1501.17
1709.27
1539.77
1530.20
1261.35
1200.93
1199.44
105.55
630.58
469.65
370.81
610.04
458.13
359.11
300.65
364.46
355.31
194.98
237.81
96.24
68.50
112.11
140.78
210.58
247.53
268.31
254.21
436.77
616.58
439.44
401.38
154.25
560.22
336.07
530.92
627.38

3,165,600
3,479,200
2,783,200
2,443,100
3,296,100
3,778,600
4,587,900
3,969,500
3,095,400
1,631,400
1,412,300
1,881,800
1,682,200
1,480,300
1,479,590
3,106,455
1,785,900
1,617,400
2,249,400
1,768,000
1,622,800
1,953,600
2,216,500
2,691,400
3,309,500
3,768,300
3,394,600
3,373,500
2,780,800
2,647,600
2,644,300
232,700
1,390,200
1,035,400
817,500
1,344,900
1,010,000
791,700
662,830
803,500
783,314
429,857
524,283
212,170
151,016
247,170
310,360
464,257
545,720
591,517
560,438
962,920
1,359,330
968,800
884,882
340,060
1,235,080
740,915
1,170,469
1,383,130

POUNDS
(millions)
3.1656
3.4792
2.7832
2.4431
3.2961
3.7786
4.5879
3.9695
3.0954
1.6314
1.4123
1.8818
1.6822
1.4803
1.4796
3.1065
1.7859
1.6174
2.2494
1.7680
1.6228
1.9536
2.2165
2.6914
3.3095
3.7683
3.3946
3.3735
2.7808
2.6476
2.6443
0.2327
1.3902
1.0354
0.8175
1.3449
1.0100
0.7917
0.6628
0.8035
0.7833
0.4299
0.5243
0.2122
0.1510
0.2472
0.3104
0.4643
0.5457
0.5915
0.5604
0.9629
1.3593
0.9688
0.8849
0.3401
1.2351
0.7409
1.1705
1.3831

VALUE
$28,294
$26,067
$29,763
$27,529
$26,643
$33,024
$41,833
$32,453
$31,841
$18,795
$17,609
$26,241
$20,644
$21,957
$23,543
$43,588
$35,718
$48,522
$44,988
$35,360
$32,456
$39,072
$44,330
$80,742
$99,285

$150,732

$101,838
$134,940
$139,040
$132,380
$158,658
$16,289
$97,314
$82,832
$57,225
$107,592
$70,700
$55,419
$53,026
$72,315
$77,085
$40,575
$47,185
$21,151

$13,591

$27,190
$40,074
$53,507
$60,030
$76,897
$72,857
$134,809
$176,713
$136,357
$134,749
$56,744
$235,439
$149,447
$252,832
$298,719

VALUE
(millions)
$0.028
$0.026
$0.030
$0.028
$0.027
$0.033
$0.042
$0.032
$0.032
$0.019
$0.018
$0.026
$0.021
$0.022
$0.024
$0.044
$0.036
$0.049
$0.045
$0.035
$0.032
$0.039
$0.044
$0.081
$0.099
$0.151
$0.102
$0.135
$0.139
$0.132
$0.159
$0.016
$0.097
$0.083
$0.057
$0.108
$0.071
$0.055
$0.053
$0.072
$0.077
$0.041
$0.047
$0.021
$0.014
$0.027
$0.040
$0.054
$0.060
$0.077
$0.073
$0.135
$0.177
$0.136
$0.135
$0.057
$0.235
$0.149
$0.253
$0.299

PRICE/ ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

LB
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.02
$0.01

$0.13
$0.12
$0.11

$0.15
$0.17
$0.19
$0.20
$0.22
$0.22

PRICE/LB
$0.27
$0.21
$0.30
$0.32
$0.23
$0.25
$0.24
$0.20
$0.24
$0.28
$0.29
$0.31
$0.25
$0.32
$0.36
$0.30
$0.38
$0.58
$0.36
$0.32
$0.31
$0.28
$0.24
$0.30
$0.28
$0.35
$0.21
$0.26
$0.31
$0.25
$0.31
$0.36
$0.32
$0.34
$0.28
$0.32
$0.25
$0.23
$0.24
$0.29
$0.30
$0.29
$0.26
$0.29
$0.25
$0.29
$0.35
$0.29
$0.27
$0.31
$0.30
$0.33
$0.31
$0.33
$0.34
$0.34
$0.36
$0.38
$0.38
$0.39

VALUE
$842,154
$725,545
$834,814
$776,951
$751,557
$935,428

$1,094,499
$810,933
$739,366
$450,441
$414,901
$584,668
$416,384
$470,928
$526,925
$929,013
$674,959
$930,793
$798,627
$571,662
$496,856
$546,413
$533,081
$811,869
$931,148

$1,322,178

$717,337
$879,776
$852,170
$661,580
$820,676
$82,733
$441,957
$356,941
$230,655
$426,321
$257,042
$179,724
$161,943
$229,894
$237,776
$123,294
$137,281
$61,353
$38,230
$72,291

$109,698
$136,417
$148,829
$182,948
$167,043
$320,881
$419,726
$317,115
$296,593
$115,750
$450,420
$279,530
$449,604
$540,839

ADJUSTED
VALUE
(millions)
0.8422
0.7255
0.8348
0.7770
0.7516
0.9354
1.0945
0.8109
0.7394
0.4504
0.4149
0.5847
0.4164
0.4709
0.5269
0.9290
0.6750
0.9308
0.7986
0.5717
0.4969
0.5464
0.5331
0.8119
0.9311
1.3222
0.7173
0.8798
0.8522
0.6616
0.8207
0.0827
0.4420
0.3569
0.2307
0.4263
0.2570
0.1797
0.1619
0.2299
0.2378
0.1233
0.1373
0.0614
0.0382
0.0723
0.1097
0.1364
0.1488
0.1829
0.1670
0.3209
0.4197
0.3171
0.2966
0.1157
0.4504
0.2795
0.4496
0.5408



2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Last updated 2/9/2026

ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE
ALEWIFE

608.85
522.26
728.71
645.81
780.31
587.86
586.34
763.02
890.52
977.35
715.15
832.73
1497.56
1455.12
1139.33
1139.82

2025* data are preliminary
directly from SED records

1,342,285
1,151,395
1,606,535
1,423,773
1,720,285
1,295,998
1,292,662
1,682,174
1,963,269
2,154,678
1,576,645
1,835,855
3,301,550
3,207,995
2,511,793
2,512,865

1.3423
1.1514
1.6065
1.4238
1.7203
1.2960
1.2927
1.6822
1.9633
2.1547
1.5766
1.8359
3.3016
3.2080
2.5118
2.5129

$290,377
$290,046
$426,320
$350,785
$482,212
$415,433
$398,861
$569,623
$677,530
$818,193
$586,668
$723,291
$1,534,276
$1,565,998
$1,158,022
$1,239,178

lue; couldn't get value from SED
Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.
https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223

$0.290
$0.290
$0.426
$0.351
$0.482
$0.415
$0.399
$0.570
$0.678
$0.818
$0.587
$0.723
$1.534
$1.566
$1.158
$1.239

$0.22
$0.25
$0.27
$0.25
$0.28
$0.32
$0.31
$0.34
$0.35
$0.38
$0.37
$0.39
$0.46
$0.49
$0.46
$0.49

$0.36
$0.40
$0.42
$0.37
$0.39
$0.45
$0.43
$0.46
$0.45
$0.49
$0.48
$0.43
$0.48
$0.52
$0.49
$0.49

$484,127
$458,018
$673,329
$532,086
$679,278
$585,980
$552,988
$765,585
$893,125
$1,062,081
$759,517
$795,327
$1,581,008
$1,681,443
$1,239,369
$1,239,178

0.4841
0.4580
0.6733
0.5321
0.6793
0.5860
0.5530
0.7656
0.8931
1.0621
0.7595
0.7953
1.5810
1.6814
1.2394
1.2392


https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223
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