

HISTORICAL MAINE ALEWIFE LANDINGS

YEAR	SPECIES	METRIC TONS	POUNDS		VALUE	PRICE/	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	
			POUNDS	(millions)	(millions)	LB	PRICE/LB	VALUE	VALUE	
1950	ALEWIFE	1435.89	3,165,600	3.1656	\$28,294	\$0.028	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$842,154	0.8422
1951	ALEWIFE	1578.14	3,479,200	3.4792	\$26,067	\$0.026	\$0.01	\$0.21	\$725,545	0.7255
1952	ALEWIFE	1262.44	2,783,200	2.7832	\$29,763	\$0.030	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$834,814	0.8348
1953	ALEWIFE	1108.17	2,443,100	2.4431	\$27,529	\$0.028	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$776,951	0.7770
1954	ALEWIFE	1495.09	3,296,100	3.2961	\$26,643	\$0.027	\$0.01	\$0.23	\$751,557	0.7516
1955	ALEWIFE	1713.95	3,778,600	3.7786	\$33,024	\$0.033	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$935,428	0.9354
1956	ALEWIFE	2081.04	4,587,900	4.5879	\$41,833	\$0.042	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$1,094,499	1.0945
1957	ALEWIFE	1800.54	3,969,500	3.9695	\$32,453	\$0.032	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$810,933	0.8109
1958	ALEWIFE	1404.05	3,095,400	3.0954	\$31,841	\$0.032	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$739,366	0.7394
1959	ALEWIFE	739.99	1,631,400	1.6314	\$18,795	\$0.019	\$0.01	\$0.28	\$450,441	0.4504
1960	ALEWIFE	640.61	1,412,300	1.4123	\$17,609	\$0.018	\$0.01	\$0.29	\$414,901	0.4149
1961	ALEWIFE	853.57	1,881,800	1.8818	\$26,241	\$0.026	\$0.01	\$0.31	\$584,668	0.5847
1962	ALEWIFE	763.03	1,682,200	1.6822	\$20,644	\$0.021	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$416,384	0.4164
1963	ALEWIFE	671.45	1,480,300	1.4803	\$21,957	\$0.022	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$470,928	0.4709
1964	ALEWIFE	671.13	1,479,590	1.4796	\$23,543	\$0.024	\$0.02	\$0.36	\$526,925	0.5269
1965	ALEWIFE	1409.07	3,106,455	3.1065	\$43,588	\$0.044	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$929,013	0.9290
1966	ALEWIFE	810.07	1,785,900	1.7859	\$35,718	\$0.036	\$0.02	\$0.38	\$674,959	0.6750
1967	ALEWIFE	733.64	1,617,400	1.6174	\$48,522	\$0.049	\$0.03	\$0.58	\$930,793	0.9308
1968	ALEWIFE	1020.31	2,249,400	2.2494	\$44,988	\$0.045	\$0.02	\$0.36	\$798,627	0.7986
1969	ALEWIFE	801.95	1,768,000	1.7680	\$35,360	\$0.035	\$0.02	\$0.32	\$571,662	0.5717
1970	ALEWIFE	736.09	1,622,800	1.6228	\$32,456	\$0.032	\$0.02	\$0.31	\$496,856	0.4969
1971	ALEWIFE	886.14	1,953,600	1.9536	\$39,072	\$0.039	\$0.02	\$0.28	\$546,413	0.5464
1972	ALEWIFE	1005.39	2,216,500	2.2165	\$44,330	\$0.044	\$0.02	\$0.24	\$533,081	0.5331
1973	ALEWIFE	1220.80	2,691,400	2.6914	\$80,742	\$0.081	\$0.03	\$0.30	\$811,869	0.8119
1974	ALEWIFE	1501.17	3,309,500	3.3095	\$99,285	\$0.099	\$0.03	\$0.28	\$931,148	0.9311
1975	ALEWIFE	1709.27	3,768,300	3.7683	\$150,732	\$0.151	\$0.04	\$0.35	\$1,322,178	1.3222
1976	ALEWIFE	1539.77	3,394,600	3.3946	\$101,838	\$0.102	\$0.03	\$0.21	\$717,337	0.7173
1977	ALEWIFE	1530.20	3,373,500	3.3735	\$134,940	\$0.135	\$0.04	\$0.26	\$879,776	0.8798
1978	ALEWIFE	1261.35	2,780,800	2.7808	\$139,040	\$0.139	\$0.05	\$0.31	\$852,170	0.8522
1979	ALEWIFE	1200.93	2,647,600	2.6476	\$132,380	\$0.132	\$0.05	\$0.25	\$661,580	0.6616
1980	ALEWIFE	1199.44	2,644,300	2.6443	\$158,658	\$0.159	\$0.06	\$0.31	\$820,676	0.8207
1981	ALEWIFE	105.55	232,700	0.2327	\$16,289	\$0.016	\$0.07	\$0.36	\$82,733	0.0827
1982	ALEWIFE	630.58	1,390,200	1.3902	\$97,314	\$0.097	\$0.07	\$0.32	\$441,957	0.4420
1983	ALEWIFE	469.65	1,035,400	1.0354	\$82,832	\$0.083	\$0.08	\$0.34	\$356,941	0.3569
1984	ALEWIFE	370.81	817,500	0.8175	\$57,225	\$0.057	\$0.07	\$0.28	\$230,655	0.2307
1985	ALEWIFE	610.04	1,344,900	1.3449	\$107,592	\$0.108	\$0.08	\$0.32	\$426,321	0.4263
1986	ALEWIFE	458.13	1,010,000	1.0100	\$70,700	\$0.071	\$0.07	\$0.25	\$257,042	0.2570
1987	ALEWIFE	359.11	791,700	0.7917	\$55,419	\$0.055	\$0.07	\$0.23	\$179,724	0.1797
1988	ALEWIFE	300.65	662,830	0.6628	\$53,026	\$0.053	\$0.08	\$0.24	\$161,943	0.1619
1989	ALEWIFE	364.46	803,500	0.8035	\$72,315	\$0.072	\$0.09	\$0.29	\$229,894	0.2299
1990	ALEWIFE	355.31	783,314	0.7833	\$77,085	\$0.077	\$0.10	\$0.30	\$237,776	0.2378
1991	ALEWIFE	194.98	429,857	0.4299	\$40,575	\$0.041	\$0.09	\$0.29	\$123,294	0.1233
1992	ALEWIFE	237.81	524,283	0.5243	\$47,185	\$0.047	\$0.09	\$0.26	\$137,281	0.1373
1993	ALEWIFE	96.24	212,170	0.2122	\$21,151	\$0.021	\$0.10	\$0.29	\$61,353	0.0614
1994	ALEWIFE	68.50	151,016	0.1510	\$13,591	\$0.014	\$0.09	\$0.25	\$38,230	0.0382
1995	ALEWIFE	112.11	247,170	0.2472	\$27,190	\$0.027	\$0.11	\$0.29	\$72,291	0.0723
1996	ALEWIFE	140.78	310,360	0.3104	\$40,074	\$0.040	\$0.13	\$0.35	\$109,698	0.1097
1997	ALEWIFE	210.58	464,257	0.4643	\$53,507	\$0.054	\$0.12	\$0.29	\$136,417	0.1364
1998	ALEWIFE	247.53	545,720	0.5457	\$60,030	\$0.060	\$0.11	\$0.27	\$148,829	0.1488
1999	ALEWIFE	268.31	591,517	0.5915	\$76,897	\$0.077	\$0.13	\$0.31	\$182,948	0.1829
2000	ALEWIFE	254.21	560,438	0.5604	\$72,857	\$0.073	\$0.13	\$0.30	\$167,043	0.1670
2001	ALEWIFE	436.77	962,920	0.9629	\$134,809	\$0.135	\$0.14	\$0.33	\$320,881	0.3209
2002	ALEWIFE	616.58	1,359,330	1.3593	\$176,713	\$0.177	\$0.13	\$0.31	\$419,726	0.4197
2003	ALEWIFE	439.44	968,800	0.9688	\$136,357	\$0.136	\$0.14	\$0.33	\$317,115	0.3171
2004	ALEWIFE	401.38	884,882	0.8849	\$134,749	\$0.135	\$0.15	\$0.34	\$296,593	0.2966
2005	ALEWIFE	154.25	340,060	0.3401	\$56,744	\$0.057	\$0.17	\$0.34	\$115,750	0.1157
2006	ALEWIFE	560.22	1,235,080	1.2351	\$235,439	\$0.235	\$0.19	\$0.36	\$450,420	0.4504
2007	ALEWIFE	336.07	740,915	0.7409	\$149,447	\$0.149	\$0.20	\$0.38	\$279,530	0.2795
2008	ALEWIFE	530.92	1,170,469	1.1705	\$252,832	\$0.253	\$0.22	\$0.38	\$449,604	0.4496
2009	ALEWIFE	627.38	1,383,130	1.3831	\$298,719	\$0.299	\$0.22	\$0.39	\$540,839	0.5408

2010	ALEWIFE	608.85	1,342,285	1.3423	\$290,377	\$0.290	\$0.22	\$0.36	\$484,127	0.4841
2011	ALEWIFE	522.26	1,151,395	1.1514	\$290,046	\$0.290	\$0.25	\$0.40	\$458,018	0.4580
2012	ALEWIFE	728.71	1,606,535	1.6065	\$426,320	\$0.426	\$0.27	\$0.42	\$673,329	0.6733
2013	ALEWIFE	645.81	1,423,773	1.4238	\$350,785	\$0.351	\$0.25	\$0.37	\$532,086	0.5321
2014	ALEWIFE	780.31	1,720,285	1.7203	\$482,212	\$0.482	\$0.28	\$0.39	\$679,278	0.6793
2015	ALEWIFE	587.86	1,295,998	1.2960	\$415,433	\$0.415	\$0.32	\$0.45	\$585,980	0.5860
2016	ALEWIFE	586.34	1,292,662	1.2927	\$398,861	\$0.399	\$0.31	\$0.43	\$552,988	0.5530
2017	ALEWIFE	763.02	1,682,174	1.6822	\$569,623	\$0.570	\$0.34	\$0.46	\$765,585	0.7656
2018	ALEWIFE	890.52	1,963,269	1.9633	\$677,530	\$0.678	\$0.35	\$0.45	\$893,125	0.8931
2019	ALEWIFE	977.35	2,154,678	2.1547	\$818,193	\$0.818	\$0.38	\$0.49	\$1,062,081	1.0621
2020	ALEWIFE	715.15	1,576,645	1.5766	\$586,668	\$0.587	\$0.37	\$0.48	\$759,517	0.7595
2021	ALEWIFE	832.73	1,835,855	1.8359	\$723,291	\$0.723	\$0.39	\$0.43	\$795,327	0.7953
2022	ALEWIFE	1497.56	3,301,550	3.3016	\$1,534,276	\$1.534	\$0.46	\$0.48	\$1,581,008	1.5810
2023	ALEWIFE	1455.12	3,207,995	3.2080	\$1,565,998	\$1.566	\$0.49	\$0.52	\$1,681,443	1.6814
2024	ALEWIFE	1139.33	2,511,793	2.5118	\$1,158,022	\$1.158	\$0.46	\$0.49	\$1,239,369	1.2394
2025*	ALEWIFE	1139.82	2,512,865	2.5129	\$1,239,178	\$1.239	\$0.49	\$0.49	\$1,239,178	1.2392

Last updated 2/9/2026

2025* data are preliminary

directly from SED records

used \$/lb figures from old file to get value; couldn't get value from SED

Adjusted value utilizes producer price index for unprocessed seafood to represent 2025 values.

<https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/WPU0223>